uvex

Declaration of Conformity
For plastic materials coming into contact with food

UVEX SAFETY Gloves GmbH & Co. KG
Elso-Klover-StraBe 6
D-21337 Liineburg

Date: 17.04.2015

We herewith declare that the following product:

uvex phynomic C3
Model 60080

complies with the legal regulations laid down in the Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as well as
in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, both as amended. Furthermore the product fulfils the
requirements of § 30 and § 31 LFGB (German Lebensmittel-, Bedarfsgegensténde- und
Futtermittelgesetzbuch).

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration does not
exceed the legal limits.

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:

. Test condition . L.
Food simulant . Overall migration in mg/dm2
(time/ temperature)
Acetic acid 3 % 2h/70°C <10
Ethanol 50 % 2h/70°C <10
Ethanol 95 % 2h/60°C <10
Isooctane 05h/40°C <10
UVEX SAFETY Gloves GmbH & Co. KG Sitz der Gesellschaft: Geschéftsfiihrer:
Elso-Klover-Str. 6, D-21337 Liineburg Lineburg, Amtsgericht Liineburg, HRA 1713 Peter Buschmann
T +49.(0)4131.95 02-0 Franz Keller
F +49.(0)4131.84 33-8 Komplementar:
E gloves@uvex.de UVEX SAFETY Gloves Management GmbH
I uvex-safety.de Amtsgericht Liineburg, HRB 1727

protecting people




uvex

The product is suitable for short time contact with any kind of food.

Area of Aqueous Acetic Alcoholic | Fatty Dry,

application |pH > 4,5 pH<4,5 non fatty

Examples | Non-alcoholic | Vinegar Wine R1 = olive oil Bread
beverages Yeast Spirits R2 = butter, Pasta
Fruit Milk Liqueurs | margarine Rice
Eggs Yoghurt R3 = fish, cheese, | Tea
Vegetables chocolate, baked | Spices
Crustaceans goods Pulses

R4 = meat, poultry
R5 = sandwiches,

fried goods
uvex
phynomic YES YES YES YES (R1-R5) YES
C3

No restricted substances are used (SML).
No dual use substances are used.

The mentioned product does not contain any functional plastic barrier.

e

F. Keller
Managing Director
UVEX SAFETY Gloves GmbH & Co. KG

UVEX SAFETY Gloves GmbH & Co. KG Sitz der Gesellschaft: Geschéftsfiihrer:

Elso-Klover-Str. 6, D-21337 Liineburg Lineburg, Amtsgericht Liineburg, HRA 1713 Peter Buschmann
T +49.(0)4131.95 02-0 Franz Keller

F +49.(0)4131.84 33-8 Komplementar:

E gloves@uvex.de UVEX SAFETY Gloves Management GmbH

I uvex-safety.de Amtsgericht Liineburg, HRB 1727

protecting people



